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FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMET
be pleased to state;

(a) whether Government have considered to revIew the working conditloDS of the Medleal Stores OrganisatIon and tbe future of the Organisation the form In wblch it sbould continue;

(b) If so, the detail, thereof; and

(c) if not, tbe reasons tberefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND WORKS, HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI
B. S. MURTHY): (a) Yes, SIr. The Government have already reviewed tbe working conditions of the MedIcal Stores Organisation and have decided that tbe Organisation sball continue. However, it Is proposed to streamline Ibe working of Ibe entire organisation.

(b) Delails are being worked Oul.

(c) Does not arise.

C. G. H. S. Dispcnsary.in Naraina Colony,

New Delbl

7580. SHRI GADILINGANA GOWDI
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOP:
MENT be pkased 10 refer 10 the reply given to Unstarred Que,lIon No. 41198 on Ihe 25tb August, 1969 regarding opening of C. G. H.
S. Dispensary in Naralna Colony and stale :

(a) Whether a dispensary has since been started In Inderpurl. DeIhl and decisIon has also been taken to open a separate dispen-
~ In Naralna Colony, New DeIhl for the benefll of Central Government Employees residing In Naraina Colony and Naralna village;

(b) If so, the time by whlcb a separate dIspensary would slart functioning In Naraina Colony, New ~ ; and

(c) If oot, Ibe reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND WORKS, HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI B.
S. MURTHY) I (a) 10 (c). AccordIng 10
C. G. H. S. norm only one DI'pensary Is jostifled for Ihe combined areas of Inderporl and Naraloa. Governmenl have issoed orders for Ibe opening of an allopalblc dispensary In Ibese areas whIch for Ihe convenience of bene ficlarles would be split up Into two wings to be known as "Inderpuri-Naralna Complex Dispensary No. I" 10 be localed In Naraina and the other as "Ioderpurl-Naraina Complex Dispensary No, II" to be located in Inderpuri. While the Inderpurl wing is expected to start functionIng durIng tbls montb, tbe Naraina wing will start as soon as suitable accommodation Is available.

Provision of Amenities in the Colony at Paudara Road, New Oelbi

7582. SHRI JAGANNATH RAO
JOSHI: Will the Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY PLANNING AND
WORKS, HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state ;

(a) wbetber II is a fact tbat the Pandara Road Residents' Association, New Delbl has made a number of requests at Ministry, C.
P. W. D. and Horticulture level since April, 1969 for tbe provision of amenities
In tbe colony ;

(b) If so, what are tbe amenitles/fae:-
lilies asked for; and

(c) the action taken on eacb of tbe requests so far?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
PLANNING AND WORKS, HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI B.
S. MURTHY) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The following amenkles/facllitles bave been asked for :-

(I) Glazing of Varandabs.

(Ii) 6" hlgb kerb aloog Ihe edges of the road running by the side of common lawns.

